FAST LCM RECORDS THRU AUGUST 18, 2024

FORT COLLINS AREA SWIM TEAM

Women 8 and under Men
Kenadie Glasgow  7/20/2013 35.13 50 m Free 34.28 7/9/2011 Scotty Jensen
Patricia Nelson ~ 4/27/2001 1:22.49 100 m Free 1:14.34 7/31/2011 Scotty Jensen
Patricia Nelson ~ 4/27/2001 3:00.99 200 m Free 2:35.74  8/12/2011 Scotty Jensen
Patricia Nelson ~ 4/27/2001 6:14.22 400 m Free 5:37.27 5/27/2011 Scotty Jensen
Riley Hoffman  7/15/2006 44.30 50 m Back 39.88 7/24/2011 Scotty Jensen
Patricia Nelson ~ 4/27/2001 1:35.85 100 m Back 1:30.04 5/29/2011 Scotty Jensen
Stacey Evans 8/5/1999 47.65 50 m Breast 47.03 7/24/2011 Scotty Jensen

Stacey Evans  4/23/1999 1:50.84 100 m Breast 1:46.23 5/28/2011 Scotty Jensen

Coleen Gillilan ~ 5/15/2010 40.38 50 m Fly 35.05 8/11/2011 Scotty Jensen
Coleen Gillilan ~ 5/16/2010 1:40.15 100 m Fly 1:18.65 8/12/2011 Scotty Jensen
Coleen Gillilan ~ 6/12/2010 3:25.77 200mIM 3:00.46 8/11/2011 Scotty Jensen
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Women 9-10 Men
Zoe Bartel  8/10/2011 30.87 50 m Free 30.27 8/1/1991 Ryan Younkin
Zoe Bartel  7/23/2011 1:10.42 100 m Free 1:05.58 8/19/2013 Scotty Jensen
Patricia Nelson 8/9/2002 2:30.66 200 m Free 2:19.85 8/8/2013 Scotty Jensen
Kaitlin Pryor  4/20/2012 5:17.85 400 m Free 5:13.25 7/14/2007 Ranon Pritchard
Zoe Bartel 8/13/2011 35.24 50 m Back 35.71 6/26/2011 Danny Kovac
Coleen Gillilan ~ 5/20/2012 1:19.95 100 m Back 1:17.41 7/27/2013 Scotty Jensen
Zoe Bartel  8/12/2011 39.53 50 m Breast 39.08 8/9/2017 Daniel Rinchiuso

Zoe Bartel 7/31/2011 1:28.60 100 m Breast 1:24.32 8/11/2017 Daniel Rinchiuso

Coleen Gillilan 6/8/2012 32.99 50 m Fly 33.31 5/2/2015 Owen Watkins
Coleen Gillilan  4/29/2012 1:17.33 100 m Fly 1:12.88 8/10/2013 Scotty Jensen
Zoe Bartel  8/11/2011 2:45.65 200 m IM 2:41.33 8/8/2013 Scotty Jensen

Coleen Gillilan 7/31/2011 2:16.62 200 m Free Relay  2:16.32 7/28/2013 Ryan Cicione

Maggie Hubbeling Zach Bartel
Kaitlin Pryor Curtis Chun
Zoe Bartel Scotty Jensen

Bayley Stewart  7/30/2010 2:34.65 200 m Medley Relay 2:38.47 7/26/2007 Walter Dauksher

Zoe Bartel Ranon Pritchard
Madison Hunter Max Holter
Eleanor Tipton Kurt Wimer
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Women

Zoe Bartel

Zoe Bartel

Anna Turner
Hannah Hunter
Coleen Gillilan
Hannah Hunter
Zoe Bartel
Lauryn Oram
Lauryn Oram
Zoe Bartel

Zoe Bartel
Abigail Crum
Renee Gillilan
Lucy Bell

Renee Gillilan
Lucy Bell

Renee Gillilan
Abigail Crum
Kenadie Glasgow
Rachel Lautzenhiser
Lucy Bell

Lauryn Oram
Kenadie Glasgow
Lucy Bell

Rachel Lautzenhiser
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8/8/2013
8/7/2013
8/5/1999
7/23/2009
6/5/2014
5/1/2009
8/12/2011
6/22/2017
7/28/2017
7/27/2013
8/9/2013
8/12/2017
7/24/2016
7/28/2017
8/12/2016
7/28/2017
7/24/2016
7/30/2017

7/29/2017
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28.33
1:01.59
2:16.46
4:48.06

10:06.06
19:47.35

33.21
1:11.02
2:32.08

34.40
1:15.30
2:43.83

29.34
1:05.50
2:30.03
2:27.70
5:14.61
2:00.36

11-12
50 m Free
100 m Free
200 m Free
400 m Free
800 m Free
1500 m Free
50 m Back
100 m Back
200 m Back
50 m Breast
100 m Breast
200 m Breast
50 m Fly
100 m Fly
200 m Fly
200 m IM
400 m IM

200 m Free Relay

27.52
59.91
2:12.01
4:44.19
9:56.74
18:57.34
31.08
1:05.85
2:25.33
35.18
1:17.11
2:46.93
28.78
1:04.47
2:23.71
2:27.56
5:19.72
1:56.52

2:11.96 200 m Medley Relay 2:11.85

7/26/2024
8/9/2009
8/8/2009
7/25/2015
7/27/2014
6/5/2015
8/9/2024
6/9/2013
7/26/2024
8/7/2009
8/5/2009
8/10/2019
6/11/2017
5/20/2017
6/10/2017
8/8/2019
7/14/2015
7/23/2015

7/23/2015

Men

Liam Selby
Ranon Pritchard
Ranon Pritchard
Scotty Jensen
Scotty Jensen
Scotty Jensen
Liam Selby
Danny Kovac
Liam Selby
Matthew Sima
Matthew Sima
Daniel Rinchuiso
Owen Watkins
Owen Watkins
Owen Watkins
Daniel Rinchuiso
Scotty Jensen
Jake Rowe

Zach Bartel
Owen Watkins
Scotty Jensen
Scotty Jensen
Zach Bartel
Jake Rowe

Owen Watkins
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Women 13-14 Men
Ella Gaca-Thiele  7/26/2022 26.60 50 m Free 24.66 6/6/2015 Danny Kovac
Ella Gaca-Thiele  7/26/2022 57.63 100 m Free 55.58 8/13/2011 Ranon Pritchard
Lucy Bell ~ 7/19/2019 2:07.72 200 m Free 1:59.19 8/1/1992 Mike Wasgatt
Ella Gaca-Thiele 8/3/2022 4:28.80 400 m Free 4:09.45 8/1/1992 Mike Wasgatt
Carley Beaudreau  12/5/2002 9:22.52 800 m Free 8:46.42 8/1/1992 Mike Wasgatt
Bailey Nero  7/23/2011 18:02.25 1500 m Free 16:35.00 8/1/1992 Mike Wasgatt
Zoe Bartel 8/2/2015 1:04.19 100 m Back 58.68 6/7/2015 Danny Kovac
Carley Beaudreau  7/23/2002 2:22.27 200 m Back 2:11.70 6/5/2015 Danny Kovac

Zoe Bartel  7/30/2014 1:11.19 100 m Breast 1:09.80 8/8/2018 Jack Ballard
Zoe Bartel 8/2/2015 2:33.37 200 m Breast 2:31.46 8/10/2018 Jack Ballard

Lucy Bell 8/2/2019 59.90 100 m Fly 56.34 4/28/2023 Lincoln Hoffman
Lucy Bell  7/31/2019 2:12.55 200 m Fly 2:09.04 5/25/2019 Owen Watkins
Lucy Bell 8/4/2019 2:18.59 200m IM 2:1595 8/11/2018 Jack Ballard
Lucy Bell 8/2/2019 4:49.21 400 m IM 4:45.40 8/9/2018 Jack Ballard

Lucy Bell  7/22/2018 4:01.83 400 m Free Relay  3:50.86 7/22/2018 Owen Watkins

Mackenzie Nedom Cannon Williams
Quinlan Hinerfeld Austin Holt
Renee Gillilan Jack Ballard

Quinlan Hinerfeld  7/21/2018 4:2490 400 m Medley Relay 4:16.81 7/22/2017 Wylie Kruse

Lucy Bell Zach Bartel
Renee Gillilan Owen Watkins
Mackenzie Nedom Scotty Jensen
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Women 15-16 Men

Kylee Alons  8/12/2016 25.84 50 m Free 23.93 8/4/2017 Joshua Pales

Ella Gaca-Thiele  3/14/2024 57.11 100 m Free 52.61 8/2/2017 Joshua Pales
Lucy Bell ~ 7/16/2021 2:04.02 200 m Free 1:53.99 8/1/1994 Mike Wasgatt
Milla Ruthven  7/20/2019 4:25.07 400 m Free 3:57.47 8/1/1994 Mike Wasgatt
Milla Ruthven  7/18/2019 9:01.78 800 m Free 8:13.16 8/1/1994 Mike Wasgatt
Milla Ruthven  7/21/2019 17:20.70 1500 m Free 15:48.59 8/1/1993 Mike Wasgatt

Bayley Stewart  8/11/2016 1:02.54 100 m Back 57.46 8/11/2017 Danny Kovac

Bayley Stewart 8/9/2016 2:14.84 200 m Back 2:06.08 7/20/2019 Wylie Kruse

Zoe Bartel  8/26/2017 1:07.63 100 m Breast 1:05.63 8/9/2019 Zach Bartel
Zoe Bartel  8/27/2016 2:25.46 200 m Breast 2:18.85 8/9/2019 Zach Bartel

Lucy Bell 8/8/2019 59.05 100 m Fly 54.72 8/10/2016 Danny Kovac

Lucy Bell 8/6/2019 2:11.18 200 m Fly 2:05.46 4/10/2021 Owen Watkins
Zoe Bartel  8/26/2017 2:14.43 200m IM 2:07.57 8/10/2019 Zach Bartel

Lucy Bell 8/7/2019 4:53.56 400 m IM 4:36.15 3/15/2024 Brennen Oneil
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Women

Kylee Alons
Lucy Bell

Lucy Bell

Milla Ruthven
Milla Ruthven
Lucy Bell
Kylee Alons
Kylee Alons
Zoe Bartel
Zoe Bartel
Lucy Bell

Lucy Bell

Zoe Bartel
Lucy Bell

Zoe Bartel
Coleen Gillilan
Elise Forzley
Bailey Kovac
Coleen Gillilan
Kylee Alons
Renee Gillilan
Lucy Bell
Bailey Nero
Tajda Topic
Elise Forzley
Riley Hoffman
Bayley Stewart
Zoe Bartel
Coleen Gillilan
Andi Johnston

Bayley Stewart
Zoe Bartel

Coleen Gillilan

Kylee Alons
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8/12/2016
3/3/2022
7/27/2022
7/20/2019
7/18/2019
7/27/2022
8/3/2018
8/1/2018
8/26/2017
8/27/2016
3/4/2022
3/3/2022
8/26/2017
7/27/2022
4/1/2016

8/1/2018

7/16/2013

4/1/2016

8/12/2016
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25.84
56.77
2:03.78
4:25.07
9:01.78
17:08.46
1:02.07
2:13.54
1:07.63
2:25.46
58.69
2:10.25
2:14.43
4:44.54
1:47.49

3:51.49

8:34.64

1:56.57 200 m Medley Relay

4:08.39 400 m Medley Relay

Open
50 m Free
100 m Free
200 m Free
400 m Free
800 m Free
1500 m Free
100 m Back
200 m Back
100 m Breast
200 m Breast
100 m Fly
200 m Fly
200m IM
400 m IM
200 m Free Relay

400 m Free Relay

800 m Free Relay

23.63
50.12
1:52.11
3:57.47
8:13.16
15:48.59
57.46
2:03.07
1:02.67
2:13.50
52.70
2:02.42
2:03.28
4:30.15
1:35.91

3:33.65

7:52.51

1:44.92

3:49.81

6/10/2018
8/26/2018
7/18/2013
8/1/1994
8/1/1994
8/1/1993
8/11/2017
12/18/2020
5/19/2024
6/18/2024
7/27/2018
7/30/2014
7/29/2018
7/27/2023
3/14/2024

8/2/2024

3/16/2024

3/14/2024

3/17/2024

Men

Danny Kovac
Danny Kovac
Josh Ginsborg
Mike Wasgatt
Mike Wasgatt
Mike Wasgatt
Danny Kovac
Wylie Kruse
Jake Eccleston
Jake Eccleston
Danny Kovac
Max Holter
Danny Kovac
Jake Eccleston
Jake Eccleston
Jake Barela
Brennen Oneil
Ryan Stahl
Pierce Bickerton
Brennen Oneil
Micah Moore
Jake Barela
Brennen Oneil
Ryan Stahl
Perce Bickerton
Jack Devincenzi
Brennen Oneil
Jake Eccleston
Micah Moore
Jake Barela

Brennen Oneil
Jake Eccleston

Ryan Stahl

Jake Barela
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